TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREMIER SYSTEMS, INC.		06/25/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRADATA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5020 Franklin Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510699	MYKEPTDATA.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Beyer Sims

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300.019028 PREMULTRAMGR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0334

900069643

Date:	02/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Premier-UltradataMgr#page1.tif		
source=Premier-UltradataMgr#page2.tif		
source=Premier-UltradataMgr#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0335



No. W00386023 Date: 06/29/2004

SECRETARY OF STATE

490 DP-000019878 PREMIER SYSTEMS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document

Articles of Merger

The document was filed on June 28, 2004, at 09:13 AM, to be effective as of June 28, 2004, at 09:13 AM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.

CHESTER J. CULVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

Printed on Recycled Pape

REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0336

huter a. holes

19878-195

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

PREMIER SYSTEMS, INC.

AND

ULTRADATA CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State State of Iowa

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the domestic business corporation and the foreign business corporation hereinafter named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Premier Systems, Inc., an Iowa corporation, with and into Ultradata Corporation, a Delaware corporation, adopted by resolution adopted at a meeting by the Board of Directors of Premier Systems, Inc. on June 25, 2004 and by resolution adopted at a meeting by the Board of Directors of Ultradata Corporation on June 25, 2004.
- 2. In respect of Premier Systems, Inc., the designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by the sole voting group entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger herein provided for, are as follows:
 - Designation of shares of voting group: common stock (a)
 - Number of outstanding shares of voting group: 1,000 **(b)**
 - Number of votes of voting group entitled to be cast on the Plan of (c) Merger: 1,000
- 3. In respect of Premier Systems, Inc., the total number of votes cast for and against the Plan of Merger herein provided for by the sole voting group entitled to vote separately on the said Plan of Merger is as follows:
 - Designation of shares of voting group: common (a)
 - Number of votes of voting group cast for the Plan of Merger: 1,000 **(b)**
 - Number of votes of voting group cast against the Plan of Merger: 0 (c)

REEL: 003483 FRAME

- 4. The said number of votes cast for the said merger was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said voting group and therefore the Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of Premier Systems, Inc..
- 5. The merger of Premier Systems, Inc. with and into Ultradata Corporation is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Delaware. As to Ultradata Corporation, the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Delaware and by its certificate of incorporation.
- 6. The effective time and date in the State of Iowa of the merger herein provided for shall be 9:00 a.m. on June 28, 2004.

Executed on June 25, 2004

By:

of officer: Vice President and Secretary

Title of officer: Vice President and Secretary

4428

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0338